
2024 Women's Play Days
Captains Trophy 5.2.24 Leaderboard

Captain's Trophy

Pos. Player Total
Net

1 Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C 61

2 Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C 65

3 Kang, Jini
Villages G &C C - WGC 66

4 Ohtaka, Kitty
Villages G &C C 66

5 Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C 70

6 Salvatierra, Janelle
Villages G &C C 70

7 Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C 70

8 Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C 71

9 Woolard, Renee
Villages G &C C 71

10 Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC 71

11 Barber, Gisele
Villages G &C C - WGC 72

12 Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C 72

13 Bassford, Ann
Villages G &C C 72

14 Swenson, Laura
Villages G &C C 72

15 Krattli, Vicki
Villages G &C C 73

16 Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC 73

17 Doughty, Dianne
Villages G &C C 74

18 Gonzales, Janet
Villages G &C C 74

19 McQuiddy, Inge
Villages G &C C 74

20 Bindon, Gwen
Villages G &C C 75

21 Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C 75
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017211
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017227
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017218
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017238
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017228
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22 Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C 76

23 Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C 77

24 Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C 77

25 Chung, Michelle
Villages G &C C - WGC 77

26 Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C 77

27 Moore, Debbie
Villages G &C C 77

28 Lutschan, Linda
Villages G &C C - WGC 78

29 Holt, Kathleen
Villages G &C C 78

30 Poellot, Beverly
Villages G &C C 78

31 Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C 78

32 Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C 79

33 Amundson, Maxine
Villages G &C C 79

34 O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C 79

35 Mahoney, Janice
Villages G &C C - WGC 79

36 Saneholtz, Monica
Villages G &C C 79

37 McCarthy, Pamela
Villages G &C C - WGC 80

38 Kyne, Kathleen
Villages G &C C 80

39 Minami, Sumi
Villages G &C C 80

40 Flanigan, Diana
Villages G &C C 81

41 Wilk, Geri
Villages G &C C 81

42 Frey, Judy
Villages G &C C 82

43 Juarez, Delma
Villages G &C C 82

44 Brown, Vivian
Villages G &C C 82

45 Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C 82
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017214
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101506462770
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017235
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017233
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101506462774
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101506462761
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101573571675
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017226
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101573571674
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101573571677
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017212
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101573571676
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101573571673
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017219
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982101540017231
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46 LeBlanc, Marie
Villages G &C C - WGC 83

47 Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC 84

48 Coleman, Sachiko
Villages G &C C 85

49 Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C 87

50 Glazer, Alice
Villages G &C C 88

51 Samdahl, Bette
Villages G &C C 89

WD Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C WD

WD Struck, Cathy
Villages G &C C WD
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Sweeps

Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Salvatierra, Janelle
Villages G &C C 84 70 $8.00 Low Gross

2 Bassford, Ann
Villages G &C C 89 72 $8.00 Low Net

3 Krattli, Vicki
Villages G &C C 89 73 $0.00

4 Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C 88 77 $0.00

5 Holt, Kathleen
Villages G &C C 96 78 $0.00

6 Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C 94 79 $0.00

7 Saneholtz, Monica
Villages G &C C 89 79 $0.00

8 Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC 99 84 $0.00

Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C 85 61 $8.00 Low Gross

2 Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C 93 65 $8.00 Low Net

3 Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C 99 71 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC 100 71 $6.00 3rd Low Net

5 Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C 99 72 $0.00

6 Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC 95 73 $0.00

7 Gonzales, Janet
Villages G &C C 96 74 $0.00

8 Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C 105 77 $0.00

9 Chung, Michelle
Villages G &C C - WGC 99 77 $0.00

10 Poellot, Beverly
Villages G &C C 105 78 $0.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982417991865493
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982418025419945
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982418025419951
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982417991865501
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982417991865499
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982418025419944
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982417991865500
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982418025419940
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11 Mahoney, Janice
Villages G &C C - WGC 105 79 $0.00

12 Wilk, Geri
Villages G &C C 109 81 $0.00

Flight 3

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Kang, Jini
Villages G &C C - WGC 99 66 $8.00 Low Net

2 Ohtaka, Kitty
Villages G &C C 96 66 $8.00 Low Gross

3 Doughty, Dianne
Villages G &C C 108 74 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 McQuiddy, Inge
Villages G &C C 104 74 $0.00

5 Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C 113 77 $0.00

6 Lutschan, Linda
Villages G &C C - WGC 111 78 $0.00

7 Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C 110 78 $0.00

8 Amundson, Maxine
Villages G &C C 115 79 $0.00

9 Kyne, Kathleen
Villages G &C C 114 80 $0.00

10 Brown, Vivian
Villages G &C C 112 82 $0.00

2 Tees Flight

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C 99 70 $8.00 Low Net

2 Woolard, Renee
Villages G &C C 93 71 $8.00 Low Gross

3 Barber, Gisele
Villages G &C C - WGC 95 72 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 Swenson, Laura
Villages G &C C 97 72 $0.00

5 Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C 105 75 $0.00

6 Moore, Debbie
Villages G &C C 107 77 $0.00

7 Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C 111 82 $0.00

8 LeBlanc, Marie
Villages G &C C - WGC 113 83 $0.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982418025419960
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9 Coleman, Sachiko
Villages G &C C 110 85 $0.00

10 Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C 113 87 $0.00

11 Samdahl, Bette
Villages G &C C 117 89 $0.00

2 Tees Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C 101 70 $8.00 Low Gross

2 Bindon, Gwen
Villages G &C C 111 75 $8.00 Low Net

3 Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C 107 76 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C 111 79 $0.00

5 McCarthy, Pamela
Villages G &C C - WGC 117 80 $0.00

6 Minami, Sumi
Villages G &C C 117 80 $0.00

7 Flanigan, Diana
Villages G &C C 122 81 $0.00

8 Frey, Judy
Villages G &C C 122 82 $0.00

9 Juarez, Delma
Villages G &C C 118 82 $0.00

10 Glazer, Alice
Villages G &C C 125 88 $0.00

WD Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

WD Struck, Cathy
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $114.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982418058974402
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10558982418058974399
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Low Putts

Pos. Player Details

None Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C 28

None Woolard, Renee
Villages G &C C 29

None Bassford, Ann
Villages G &C C 30

None Doughty, Dianne
Villages G &C C 31

None Krattli, Vicki
Villages G &C C 31

None Salvatierra, Janelle
Villages G &C C 31

None Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C 32

None Bindon, Gwen
Villages G &C C 32

None Chung, Michelle
Villages G &C C - WGC 32

None Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C 32

None Ohtaka, Kitty
Villages G &C C 32

None Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C 32

None Wilk, Geri
Villages G &C C 32

None Flanigan, Diana
Villages G &C C 33

None Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C 33

None Lutschan, Linda
Villages G &C C - WGC 33

None Minami, Sumi
Villages G &C C 33

None Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC 33

None Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C 33

None Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C 34

None Kang, Jini
Villages G &C C - WGC 34

None Moore, Debbie
Villages G &C C 34
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None Saneholtz, Monica
Villages G &C C 34

None Barber, Gisele
Villages G &C C - WGC 35

None Coleman, Sachiko
Villages G &C C 35

None Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C 35

None Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC 35

None Samdahl, Bette
Villages G &C C 35

None Swenson, Laura
Villages G &C C 35

None Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C 35

None LeBlanc, Marie
Villages G &C C - WGC 36

None McQuiddy, Inge
Villages G &C C 36

None Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C 36

None Glazer, Alice
Villages G &C C 37

None Gonzales, Janet
Villages G &C C 37

None Holt, Kathleen
Villages G &C C 37

None Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C 37

None Kyne, Kathleen
Villages G &C C 37

None Mahoney, Janice
Villages G &C C - WGC 37

None Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C 37

None Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C 37

None Brown, Vivian
Villages G &C C 38

None McCarthy, Pamela
Villages G &C C - WGC 38

None O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C 38

None Amundson, Maxine
Villages G &C C 39

None Juarez, Delma
Villages G &C C 40
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None Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C 40

None Frey, Judy
Villages G &C C 41

None Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC 41

None Poellot, Beverly
Villages G &C C 41

None Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C WD

None Struck, Cathy
Villages G &C C WD

None Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C WD


